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5:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$27,000 L’esplanade Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 28/05/2015 Oromo M Berto 62.5kg 1:11.80

1200m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1200m
 1 43115
 2 37114
 3 313242
 4 418
 5 41
 6 547113

La Belle Poete (fr)
Damien (fr)
Intellect (fr)
Rocambolesque (fr)
Normanjito (fr)
Flowerspring (fr)

 5-2-0-1
 5-2-0-1
 6-1-2-2
 3-1-0-0
 2-1-0-0
 6-2-0-1

 $27,788 2 fr-f 57.5 [ 1] 
 $26,841 2 fr-c 57 [ 4] 
 $32,856 2 fr-g 57 [ 3] 
 $15,133 2 fr-c 57 [ 6] 
 $14,248 2 fr-f 55.5 [ 2] 
 $21,215 2 fr-f 55.5 [ 5] 

M Velon
A Pouchin
C Lecoeuvre
C Demuro
V Seguy
M Grandin

8.3%
11.7%

8.5%
13.7%
14.3%
15.7%

L Baudron
A Fouassier
H F Devin
Tim Donworth
F Rohaut
R Fradet

7.1%
9.9%

15.2%
13.9%
16.0%
10.4%

 -- -- -68
 -- -- -77
 -- -- -58
 -- -- -55

 -- -- -15
 -- -- -62

 1-0-0-0
 2-1-0-0
 2-1-0-1
 2-1-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 1 La Belle Poete 
 3 Intellect (fr)
 4 Rocambolesque 
 2 Damien (fr)

-------------------------------------- 3 Intellect (fr) 50% 3 Intellect (fr) 67%
2 Damien (fr) 50%
4 Rocambolesque (fr) 50%

4 Rocambolesque  1:11.63
3 Intellect (fr) 1:11.97
2 Damien (fr) 1:13.67
6 Flowerspring (fr) 1:14.47
1 La Belle Poete (fr) 1:17.05

Race Preview: La Belle Poete (fr) Won her penultimate at Lion D’Angers and finished 5th after that in a Listed over 1600m at Deauville. 
Looks hard to beat. Intellect (fr) Has solid form, finished 2nd over 1400m at Lion D’Angers in early August and is a must for all bets. Strong 
each way. Rocambolesque (fr) Won penultimate over 1200m at Chantilly and contested a Listed thereafter. Good chance. Damien (fr) Has 
won twice already, finished 4th at Deauville on the 28th August and should go close. Big runner.

1  La Belle Poete (fr) Total: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$27,788 (NG): 5-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-f   City Light -- On High (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Best Time: S 1:17.05s (57.0)1200m: 1-0-0-0
L Baudron Wins: 1100 1400 Places: 1100-1400 . Owner: L L Baudron

02.07.23 DEA 1100s HCP 19 56.5 M Velon [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Queen Flo 1:06.78  ..... 0.12  ......................................... Deauville
06.08.23 LAL 1400s HCP 65 55.5 Alex Roussel [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 5 Intellect 1:29.36  ..... 3.50  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
17.08.23 DEA 1600s HCP 68 56 M Velon [ 8]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Tulipa Chope 1:42.49  ..... 4.75  ......................................... Deauville
 26 days LYO  1200   57.5 M Velon [ 1] M Velon - La Belle Poete (fr): 4-1-0-1   Last Win: 06/08/23 (37 Days)

2  Damien (fr) Total: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$26,841 (NG): 5-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Lethal Force (IRE) -- Passadoble (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Best Time: D 1:13.67h (57.5)1200m: 2-1-0-0
A Fouassier Wins: 1100 1200 Places: 1100-1200 . Owner: G Augustin-Normand

17.07.23 CTB 1100s HCP 23 60 Lu  Armand [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Bawe Island 1:07.63  ..... 3.00  ..................................Chateaubriant
03.08.23 LAT 1200s HCP 32 58 S Pasquier [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Good Feelin 1:15.34  ..... 3.50  ............................ La Teste de Buch
24.08.23 DEA 1200h HCP 77 57.5 S Pasquier [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 5 Grade Maker 1:12.42  ..... 3.12  ......................................... Deauville
 19 days LYO  1200   57 A Pouchin [ 4] A Pouchin - Damien (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 03/08/23 (40 Days)

3  Intellect (fr) Total: 6-1-2-2 Turf: 6-1-2-2 Good: 2-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$32,856 (NG): 6-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 2-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

2bay-fr-g   Intello (GER) -- Caldera (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Best Time: L 1:11.97s (58.0)1200m: 2-1-0-1
H F Devin Wins: 1200 Places: 1000-1400 . Owner: Mlle S Devin

15.06.23 LON 1400g HCP 35 57.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 4 Will Scarlet 1:26.60  ..... 0.75  ..............................ParisLongchamp
25.06.23 LYO 1400s HCP 37 57.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 6 Laulne 1:25.39  ..... 2.88  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
06.08.23 LAL 1400s HCP 58 57 Eddy Hardouin [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 5 La Belle Poete 1:29.36  ..... 3.50  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 37 days LYO  1200   57 C Lecoeuvre [ 3] C Lecoeuvre - Intellect (fr): 5-1-1-2   Last Win: 08/05/23 (127 Days)

4  Rocambolesque (fr) Total: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$15,133 (NG): 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-fr-c   Kodiac (UK) -- Sedrina (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: C 1:11.63g (58.0)1200m: 2-1-0-0
Tim Donworth Wins: 1200 Places: 1200 . Owner: Ecurie Alexandre Foulon

14.06.23 STC 1300g HCP 6 56.5 C Demuro [ 7]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Sajir 1:23.12  ..... 4.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
10.07.23 CHA 1200g HCP 14 58 C Demuro [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 5 Retort 1:11.63  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Chantilly
05.08.23 DEA 1000h HCP 55 57.5 C Demuro [ 7]  - - 8 ($ --) 10 Graceful Thunder --- ---  ... 13.75  ......................................... Deauville
 38 days LYO  1200   57 C Demuro [ 6] C Demuro - Rocambolesque (fr): 3-1-0-0   Last Win: 10/07/23 (64 Days)

5  Normanjito (fr) Total: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,248 (NG): 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Zelzal -- Belle Ambre (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
F Rohaut Wins: 1400 Places: 1400 . Owner: Bs Racing Sarl

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
24.07.23 LAT 1400g HCP 3 56.5 V Seguy [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Malinovka 1:26.80  ..... 2.00  ............................ La Teste de Buch
18.08.23 LAT 1400g HCP 15 56.5 V Seguy [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 See You Around 1:26.53  ..... 0.06  ............................ La Teste de Buch
 25 days LYO  1200   55.5 V Seguy [ 2] V Seguy - Normanjito (fr): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 18/08/23 (25 Days)

6  Flowerspring (fr) Total: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Good: 4-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$21,215 (NG): 6-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- Maraza (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: L 1:14.47s (56.5)1200m: 1-0-0-0
R Fradet Wins: 1100 1600 Places: 1100-1600 . Owner: S Grandin/m Nikitas

21.06.23 SDP 1100g HCP 20 57 S Ruis [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Noronha 1:06.09  ..... 0.50  ..........................Salon-De-Provence
02.08.23 VIC 1600g HCP 27 58 A Orani [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Lafayette 1:43.93  ..... 1.50  ...............................................Vichy
23.08.23 VIC 1600g HCP 62 55.5 M Grandin [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 5 Ne Me Quitte Pas 1:39.45  ..... 1.00  ...............................................Vichy
 20 days LYO  1200   55.5 M Grandin [ 5] M Grandin - Flowerspring (fr): 1-0-0-1   Last Win: 02/08/23 (41 Days)



2
6:20 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$23,000 Saint-cyr-les-vignes Maiden 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 28/05/2020 Zantario (ger) M Velon 59.0kg 1:21.00

1600m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 6
 2 2
 3 422
 4 4
 5 8
 6 423
 7  

Saint Aquilin
Astrologer (fr)
Mister Fernando (ire)
Night Action (fr)
Yellow Brick Road (fr)
Grey Fighter (fr)
Pineapple Express (fr)

 1-0-0-0
 1-0-1-0
 3-0-2-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 3-0-1-1
 0-0-0-0

 $0 2 uk-c 58 [ 3] 
 $5,310 2 fr-g 58 [ 7] 
 $7,677 2 ire-c 58 [ 6] 
 $1,416 2 fr-c 58 [ 2] 
 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 5] B
 $10,717 2 fr-c 58 [ 4] 
 $0 2 fr-g 56 [ 1] 

A Orani
C Lecoeuvre
B Murzabayev
M Guyon
R Thomas
M Barzalona
I Mendizabal

16.5%
8.5%

10.8%
17.5%
10.1%
19.0%

9.0%

J Reynier
H F Devin
M Figge
C Ferland
C & Y Lerner
H Grewe
L Baudron

20.8%
15.2%

2.2%
15.2%

9.9%
18.3%

7.1%

 -- -- 
 -- -- -17
 -- -- -55
 -- -- -5

 -- -- 
 -- -- -49
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-1-1
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 1 Saint Aquilin
 2 Astrologer (fr)
 3 Mister Fernando 
 6 Grey Fighter (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Saint Aquilin Finished 6th on debut at Deauville over 1400m in a competitive race and has huge scope to improve. He is 
the first choice. Astrologer (fr) Plenty of cheek can be expected from him as the debut performance was outstanding when 2nd at Dieppe 
in August. Big runner. Mister Fernando (ire) Caught the attention when 2nd at Clairefontaine. He should be right there and has a bright 
chance. Grey Fighter (fr) Has placed in all 3 starts to date and can get closer than his most recent 3rd at Clairefontein over 1600m. Strong 
place chance.

1  Saint Aquilin Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-uk-c   Le Havre (IRE) -- Sary Arqa (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
J Reynier Owner: G Augustin-Normand

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
17.08.23 DEA 1400s HCP 0 58.5 C Demuro [ 7]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Mirador 1:25.48  ..... 5.31  ......................................... Deauville
 26 days LYO  1599   58 A Orani [ 3] A Orani - Saint Aquilin: 0-0-0-0  

2  Astrologer (fr) Total: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$5,310 (NG): 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-g   Cloth Of Stars (IRE) -- Discrete (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
H F Devin Places: 1800 . Owner: Mme H Devin

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
23.08.23 DEP 1800g HCP 17 56 C Lecoeuvre [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Grecian Storm 2:00.70  ..... 3.50  ............................................ Dieppe
 20 days LYO  1599   58 C Lecoeuvre [ 7] C Lecoeuvre - Astrologer (fr): 1-0-1-0  

3  Mister Fernando (ire) Total: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,677 (NG): 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   Saxon Warrior (GER) -- Morinda (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-1-0
M Figge Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Ecurie Cremant Et Champag

03.07.23 MUN 1000g HCP 0 57.5 M Seidl [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 5 Faster Than Life --- ---  ..... 8.50  ................................... Munich-Riem
30.07.23 MUN 1400s HCP 9 58 A De Vries [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Real Love --- ---  ..... 1.50  ................................... Munich-Riem
18.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 55 58 B Murzabayev [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 De Sica 1:42.10  ..... 0.75  .................................. Clairefontaine
 25 days LYO  1599   58 B Murzabayev [ 6] B Murzabayev - Mister Fernando (ire): 1-0-1-0  

4  Night Action (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,416 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Planteur (IRE) -- Lolif (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
C Ferland Owner: Haras Goussiere/g Augustin Norma

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
15.08.23 VIC 1400g HCP 5 56.5 E Corallo [ 7]  - - 4 ($ --) 6 Pepete 1:30.35  ..... 8.75  ...............................................Vichy
 28 days LYO  1599   58 M Guyon [ 2] M Guyon - Night Action (fr): 0-0-0-0  

5  Yellow Brick Road (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-c   Galiway (UK) -- Exceedingly Diva (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
C & Y Lerner Owner: N Saltiel

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
04.08.23 CLA 1800h HCP 0 56 C Soumillon [ 6] B - - 8 ($ --) 8 Contentious Soul 1:58.70  ... 50.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
 39 days LYO  1599   58 R Thomas [ 5] B R Thomas - Yellow Brick Road (fr): 0-0-0-0  



6  Grey Fighter (fr) Total: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,717 (NG): 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-c   Iffraaj (UK) -- Hailstorm (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-0-1-1
H Grewe Places: 1600 . Owner: E Sauren

12.06.23 STB 1400s HCP 0 56 L Wolff [ 1] B - - 4 ($ --) 13 Dea Matrona 1:25.83  ... 10.50  ...................................... Strasbourg
29.07.23 CLA 1600s HCP 40 58 T Bachelot [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Ten Horns 1:40.00  ..... 2.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
18.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 49 58 L Delozier [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 De Sica 1:42.10  ..... 2.75  .................................. Clairefontaine
 25 days LYO  1599   58 M Barzalona [ 4] M Barzalona - Grey Fighter (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Pineapple Express (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-g   Dariyan -- Peace Of Oasis (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
L Baudron Owner: L L Baudron

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  1599   56 I Mendizabal [ 1] I Mendizabal - Pineapple Express (fr): 0-0-0-0  



3
6:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$15,000 La Pelouse Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 11/05/2011 Wangoreve G Masure 57.5kg 2:15.00

2200m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2200m
 1 618004
 2 221320
 3 42221
 4 112224
 5 70
 6 210506
 7 162165
 8 261939

Bazoques (fr)
Portalis (fr)
Gold Mountain (fr)
Ethion (ire)
Le Chatelain (fr)
Kosakenzipfel (fr)
Aramhes (fr)
Aljanah (fr)

 30-4-4-3
 15-4-3-1
 5-1-3-0
 31-5-6-4
 2-0-0-0
 8-1-3-0
 8-3-2-0
 9-1-1-1

 $92,843 5 fr-m 58.5 [ 4] 
 $65,071 5 fr-g 58 [ 7] 
 $23,204 4 fr-g 56 [ 5] 
 $65,513 5 ire-g 56 [ 6] 
 $0 4 fr-g 56 [ 3] 
 $20,723 4 fr-g 56 [ 8] 
 $46,573 7 fr-h 56 [ 1] 
 $27,001 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 2] 

S Maillot
T Piccone
C Lecoeuvre
A Daifi -3.5

G Sias -2.5
Rene Piechulek
F Lefebvre
M Barzalona

6.5%
10.2%

8.5%
0.0%
2.3%

15.8%
6.1%

19.0%

Y Bonnefoy
J Gauvin
H F Devin
J Gauvin
M R Philippon
F S Steinberg
M Mlle C O’halloran
M Brasme

9.9%
8.0%

15.2%
8.0%
4.1%

16.7%
10.9%
10.8%

 -- -- 
 -- -- -37
 -- -- -9
 -- -- -76

 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 99 99 +49
 -- -- -55

 10-1-1-2
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-2-0
 7-2-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  2200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2200M
 7 Aramhes (fr)
 6 Kosakenzipfel (fr)
 3 Gold Mountain (fr)
 1 Bazoques (fr)

-------------------------------------- 6 Kosakenzipfel (fr) 67%
3 Gold Mountain (fr) 50%
1 Bazoques (fr) 40%
4 Ethion (ire) 39%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Aramhes (fr) Was a winner three runs back at Chantilly over 2000m. His form since then has been fair enough. The horse to 
beat. Kosakenzipfel (fr) Has fair overall form and can threaten. Chance. Gold Mountain (fr) Won well in June over 2400m at this track and 
if not in too much need of the run, can go very close. Big runner. Bazoques (fr) Has a chance based on encouraging recent fourth at Moulins 
over 2200m last month. A must for the quartet.

1  Bazoques (fr) Total: 30-4-4-3 Turf: 23-4-4-0 Good: 17-2-3-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 22nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$92,843 (NG): 26-3-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 5-2-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

5noipan-fr-m   Le Havre (IRE) -- Beaudouville (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 10-1-1-2
Y Bonnefoy Wins: 2000 2200 2400(2) Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: B Moissonnier/c Arnaud/jm Brizon

30.07.23 DEA 1800s HCP 39 57 T Trullier [ 11]  - - 15 ($ --) 16 Saint Hellier 1:59.12  ..... 7.06  ......................................... Deauville
12.08.23 DEA 2000s HCP 45 58 T Trullier [ 16]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Bemer 2:09.71  ..... 7.44  ......................................... Deauville
28.08.23 MLN 2200s HCP 0 63.5 S Maillot [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Kaleo Palace 2:27.50  ..... 1.56  ........................................... Moulins
 15 days LYO  2199   58.5 S Maillot [ 4] S Maillot - Bazoques (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 03/06/23 (101 Days)

2  Portalis (fr) Total: 15-4-3-1 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Good: 14-4-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-0-1-0
Stakes:$65,071 (NG): 15-4-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5grey-fr-g   Peer Gynt (JPN) -- River Trebor (USA) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 2-0-0-0
J Gauvin Wins: 1800(4) Places: 1800 . Owner: Sarl Ecurie Borgel

04.02.23 DEA 1800s HCP 0 58 A Lemaitre [ 5]  - - 3 ($ --) 16 Bosioh 1:57.25  ..... 0.19  ......................................... Deauville
15.03.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 57 T Piccone [ 11]  - - 2 ($ --) 16 Joli Prince 1:55.06  ..... 1.00  ..........................................Chantilly
06.04.23 DEA 1800s HCP 37 57.5 T Piccone [ 7]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Uzel 1:55.43  ..... 3.06  ......................................... Deauville
159 days LYO  2199   58 T Piccone [ 7] T Piccone - Portalis (fr): 5-2-1-0   Last Win: 13/01/23 (242 Days)

3  Gold Mountain (fr) Total: 5-1-3-0 Turf: 5-1-3-0 Good: 2-0-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$23,204 (NG): 5-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 2-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Doctor Dino -- Terra Alta (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 2-0-2-0
H F Devin Wins: 2400 Places: 2200-2400 . Owner: Mme H Devin

16.04.22 FTN 2200g HCP 0 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Mirsky 2:21.61  ..... 3.00  ..................................Fontainebleau
27.05.22 COM 2400s HCP 0 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Excelsior 2:41.93  ..... 1.75  ......................................Compiegne
11.06.22 LYO 2400s HCP 9 58.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 10]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Kosakenzipfel 2:40.46  ..... 0.25  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
458 days LYO  2199   56 C Lecoeuvre [ 5] C Lecoeuvre - Gold Mountain (fr): 5-1-3-0   Last Win: 11/06/22 (458 Days)

4  Ethion (ire) Total: 31-5-6-4 Turf: 20-1-3-4 Good: 18-4-4-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$65,513 (NG): 28-5-6-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 6-1-1-2 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-ire-g   Gutaifan (IRE) -- Sakarya (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Best Time:-- --2199m: 7-2-1-0
J Gauvin Wins: 1800 2000 2200(2) 2400 Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: Haras De Rabodanges

12.01.23 LLS 2200s HCP 65 61 A Daifi [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 13 Lejendario 2:14.15  ..... 0.06  ................................... Lyon La Soie
30.01.23 CAG 2000s HCP 77 55.5 G Congiu [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 By The Way 2:04.28  ..... 0.06  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
18.02.23 CAG 2000s HCP 76 56 G Congiu [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Royal Right 2:00.64  ..... 2.31  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
206 days LYO  2199   56 A Daifi -3.5 [ 6] A Daifi - Ethion (ire): 1-0-1-0   Last Win: 19/11/22 (297 Days)

5  Le Chatelain (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Rosendhal (IRE) -- Vilna (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 0-0-0-0
Mme R Philippon Owner: Mme R Philippon

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
14.11.21 MSB 1800h HCP 0 54.5 G Congiu [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 7 Rock Boy 1:59.44  ... 10.12  ...............................Marseille-Borely
11.12.21 DEA 1500s HCP 0 58 S Laurent [ 11]  - - 13 ($ --) 14 Kanifushi 1:29.37  ... 18.81  ......................................... Deauville
640 days LYO  2199   56 G Sias -2.5 [ 3] G Sias - Le Chatelain (fr): 0-0-0-0  



6  Kosakenzipfel (fr) Total: 8-1-3-0 Turf: 7-0-3-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$20,723 (NG): 6-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 2-0-2-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4grey-fr-g   Reliable Man (UK) -- Soft Pleasure (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 0-0-0-0
Frau S Steinberg Wins: 2600 Places: 2400-2600 . Owner: Stall Wo Laufen Sie Denn

15.06.23 LON 2400g HCP 61 56.5 Rene Piechulek [ 13] B - - 5 ($ --) 13 Craps 2:35.51  ..... 1.88  ..............................ParisLongchamp
10.07.23 CHA 2400g HCP 42 58.5 Rene Piechulek [ 12] B - - 14 ($ --) 15 Agile 2:29.70  ... 11.25  ..........................................Chantilly
12.08.23 MUN 2000g HCP 0 61.5 Rene Piechulek [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Launching Percy --- ---  ..... 2.69  ................................... Munich-Riem
 31 days LYO  2199   56 Rene Piechulek [ 8] Rene Piechulek - Kosakenzipfel (fr): 6-0-2-0   Last Win: 24/11/22 (292 Days)

7  Aramhes (fr) Total: 8-3-2-0 Turf: 8-3-2-0 Good: 4-3-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-2-0-0
Stakes:$46,573 (NG): 8-3-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7grey-fr-h   Kendargent -- Anjella (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 2-0-0-0
Mlle Mlle C O’halloran Wins: 2000(3) Places: 2000 . Owner: V Guillebert/f Nobile/je Chi

18.09.20 CHA 2000g HCP 55 57.5 P C Boudot [ 1]  - - 1 ($ --) 11 Letty’s Marvel 2:08.93  ..... 2.00  ..........................................Chantilly
25.10.20 LON 2200h HCP 0 58 T Bachelot [ 7]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Baron Samedi 2:31.50  ..... 6.44  ..............................ParisLongchamp
29.07.23 CLA 2200s HCP 50 56 F Lefebvre [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Mr De Pourceaugnac 2:20.30  ..... 0.94  .................................. Clairefontaine
 45 days LYO  2199  99 56 F Lefebvre [ 1] F Lefebvre - Aramhes (fr): 6-2-2-0   Last Win: 18/09/20 (1089 Days)

8  Aljanah (fr) Total: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Good: 4-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-0-1
Stakes:$27,001 (NG): 9-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   Awtaad (IRE) -- Aquarelle D’or (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --2199m: 2-0-0-0
M Brasme Wins: 2400 Places: 2400 . Owner: Avatara S A

31.10.22 STC 2400h HCP 0 53 M Barzalona [ 9]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 Circe 2:49.81  ..... 3.31  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
11.04.23 CHA 2400s HCP 51 57.5 Alex Roussel [ 10]  - - 3 ($ --) 16 Hillarante 2:33.24  ..... 2.00  ..........................................Chantilly
14.05.23 LON 2400h HCP 55 56 Alex Roussel [ 1]  - - 9 ($ --) 15 La Fille Du Sud 2:41.88  ..... 3.62  ..............................ParisLongchamp
121 days LYO  2199   55.5 M Barzalona [ 2] M Barzalona - Aljanah (fr): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 17/10/22 (330 Days)
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7:25 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$14,000 Venissieux Claiming Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: --

1350m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1350m
 1 435134
 2 410836
 3 746695
 4 058950
 5 204075
 6 718905
 7 070991
 8 000602
 9 904441
 10 957590
 11 068293
 12 867403

Stormy Air
Investisseur (fr)
Madouss (fr)
Acclam (fr)
Red Torch
Arco Grande (fr)
Why Chope (fr)
Happy Dream
Ultimate Fight
Desert Heights
Sakharah (fr)
Coimbra (ire)

 49-5-7-6
 10-2-0-2
 41-1-3-5
 19-1-1-1
 76-10-13-9
 61-4-5-7
 25-2-0-2
 93-9-8-10
 50-6-2-7
 66-6-5-5
 25-1-3-2
 24-1-2-3

 $84,081 9 uk-g 60 [ 10] B
 $30,738 4 fr-h 60 [ 12] 
 $58,319 5 fr-m 59.5 [ 7] 
 $19,091 5 fr-g 58.5 [ 9] 
 $232,412 8 fr-h 57.5 [ 2] B
 $77,088 6 fr-g 56 [ 11] 
 $21,631 4 fr-m 55 [ 6] 
 $137,434 9 ity-g 54.5 [ 3] V
 $97,926 9 fr-g 53.5 [ 4] 
 $78,827 9 ire-g 53.5 [ 8] 
 $25,608 4 fr-g 52.5 [ 1] V
 $20,779 4 ire-m 51.5 [ 5] B

M Barzalona
A Orani
R Thomas
M Velon -1.5

F Foresi
I Mendizabal
A Madamet
C Lecoeuvre
P Cheyer -1.5
D Santiago -1.5
A Lemaitre
Eddy Hardouin

19.0%
16.5%
10.1%

8.3%
6.0%
9.0%
9.2%
8.5%
6.0%
9.1%

10.5%
6.4%

E D Monfort
J Reynier
C & Y Lerner
J Gauvin
F Foresi
J Andreu
J Parize
J Parize
Zdenek Koplik
Mme V Deiss
F Foresi
F Foresi

10.3%
20.8%

9.9%
8.0%
6.4%

13.1%
5.6%
5.6%

13.8%
4.3%
6.4%
6.4%

 58 54 +15
 -- -- -1
 -- -- -46
 -- -- -38

 -- -- -24
 -- -- -29
 -- -- -46
 54 54 +6

 16 -- -22
 52 52 +35
 -- -- -23
 -- -- -20

 19-3-3-2
 7-2-0-1
 10-0-1-1
 12-1-1-0
 30-5-7-5
 11-0-0-1
 11-1-0-1
 5-1-1-0
 25-3-1-5
 37-6-5-3
 11-0-1-1
 15-0-1-2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  1350M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1350M
 3 Madouss (fr)
 1 Stormy Air
 2 Investisseur (fr)
 4 Acclam (fr)

-------------------------------------- 5 Red Torch 83%
3 Madouss (fr) 33%
8 Happy Dream 33%
10 Desert Heights 17%
9 Ultimate Fight 11%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Madouss (fr) Can go close. Winning chance. Stormy Air Has consistent form and could be the one they all have to beat. 
. Investisseur (fr) Strong chance based on overall form. Can build on recent 6th at Dieppe over 1100m. Respect and include. Acclam (fr) 
Need to improve for the win.

1  Stormy Air Total: 49-5-7-6 Turf: 29-3-6-3 Good: 24-3-3-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$84,081 (B): 10-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

9bay-uk-g   Bated Breath (UK) -- Love The Rain (UK) Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 16-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-0 Best Time:-- --1350m: 19-3-3-2
E D Monfort Wins: 1400(2) 1600 Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: F Raoul

18.07.23 VIC 1400g HCP 52 60.5 M Barzalona [ 16] B - - 1 ($ --) 18 Astrachem 1:25.91  ..... 0.75  ...............................................Vichy
01.08.23 DEA 1400s HCP 52 59.5 M Barzalona [ 3] B - - 3 ($ --) 16 Viou 1:22.58  ..... 0.12  ......................................... Deauville
13.08.23 DEA 1500s HCP 39 60 M Barzalona [ 6] B - - 4 ($ --) 16 L’ienissei 1:28.52  ..... 2.31  ......................................... Deauville
 30 days LYO  1350  54 60 M Barzalona [ 10] B M Barzalona - Stormy Air: 6-2-0-1   Last Win: 18/07/23 (56 Days)

2  Investisseur (fr) Total: 10-2-0-2 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Good: 6-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$30,738 (NG): 10-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Al Wukair (IRE) -- Felcine (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1350m: 7-2-0-1
J Reynier Wins: 1400 1500 Places: 1000-1500 . Owner: Jc Seroul

02.07.23 DEA 1400s HCP 9 54 A Crastus [ 2]  - - 8 ($ --) 11 Rancon Royale 1:23.35  ..... 9.81  ......................................... Deauville
17.07.23 VIC 1000g HCP 39 59 A Orani [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Droit De Parole --- ---  ..... 2.75  ...............................................Vichy
31.07.23 DEP 1100h HCP 1 56 C Soumillon [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 True Romance 1:12.20  ... 13.62  ............................................ Dieppe
 43 days LYO  1350   60 A Orani [ 12] A Orani - Investisseur (fr): 6-1-0-1   Last Win: 21/12/22 (265 Days)

3  Madouss (fr) Total: 41-1-3-5 Turf: 28-1-3-3 Good: 26-1-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 11th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$58,319 (NG): 39-1-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

5grey-fr-m   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Japan (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-3 Best Time:-- --1350m: 10-0-1-1
C & Y Lerner Wins: 1200 Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: S Assous

07.07.23 CLA 1400g HCP 36 58.5 F Valle Skar [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Big Boots 1:22.20  ..... 2.38  .................................. Clairefontaine
01.08.23 DEA 1400s HCP 49 59.5 F Valle Skar [ 9]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 Viou 1:22.58  ..... 1.00  ......................................... Deauville
22.08.23 DEA 1600g HCP 46 59.5 R Thomas [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 14 Aiguiere D’argent 1:43.80  ..... 1.19  ......................................... Deauville
 21 days LYO  1350   59.5 R Thomas [ 7] R Thomas - Madouss (fr): 5-0-0-0   Last Win: 25/05/20 (1205 Days)

4  Acclam (fr) Total: 19-1-1-1 Turf: 14-1-0-0 Good: 11-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-1-0-0
Stakes:$19,091 (NG): 15-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Mehmas (IRE) -- Ehteyat (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1350m: 12-1-1-0
J Gauvin Wins: 1400 Places: 1300-1400 . Owner: Jp Zaoui/b Milliere/n Ricignuolo

27.05.23 MLN 1400s HCP 41 63.5 A Daifi [ 6]  - - 9 ($ --) 13 Atsana 1:28.40  ..... 6.62  ........................................... Moulins
25.06.23 LYO 1400s HCP 27 55.5 M Velon [ 10] B - - 5 ($ --) 10 Bobik 1:22.96  ..... 3.81  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
18.07.23 VIC 1400g HCP 38 56 M Velon [ 6] B - - 11 ($ --) 17 I Dare 1:24.47  ..... 5.12  ...............................................Vichy
 56 days LYO  1350   58.5 M Velon -1.5 [ 9] M Velon - Acclam (fr): 3-0-0-0   Last Win: 18/04/21 (877 Days)

5  Red Torch Total: 76-10-13-9 Turf: 62-9-11-7 Good: 37-2-8-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$232,412 (B): 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 2-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

8bay-fr-h   Air Chief Marshal (IRE) -- Red Kiss (IRE) Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 42-5-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 34-7-5-5 Best Time:-- --1350m: 30-5-7-5
F Foresi Wins: 1100 1200(3) 1300 1400(5) Places: 1000-1600 . Owner: J Foresi

18.07.23 VIC 1400g HCP 38 56.5 F Foresi [ 16] B - - 13 ($ --) 17 I Dare 1:24.47  ..... 5.50  ...............................................Vichy
09.08.23 VIC 1000g HCP 32 59.5 F Foresi [ 6]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Ismael Paint --- ---  ..... 4.81  ...............................................Vichy
15.08.23 VIC 1400g HCP 24 57 M Germain [ 7] B - - 5 ($ --) 8 Azur As Well 1:29.50  ..... 1.19  ...............................................Vichy
 28 days LYO  1350   57.5 F Foresi [ 2] B F Foresi - Red Torch: 6-0-1-1   Last Win: 14/10/22 (333 Days)



6  Arco Grande (fr) Total: 61-4-5-7 Turf: 45-3-4-6 Good: 35-2-2-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 15th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$77,088 (NG): 59-4-5-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Penny’s Picnic (IRE) -- Autumn Forest (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 26-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-3-2 Best Time:-- --1350m: 11-0-0-1
J Andreu Wins: 1100 1200 1300 1600 Places: 1100-2000 . Owner: J Khalifa

21.06.23 SDP 1100g HCP 17 56 I Mendizabal [ 1]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 Wasachop 1:04.96  ..... 6.00  ..........................Salon-De-Provence
08.07.23 AIX 1200s HCP 19 59 M Waldhauser [ 10]  - - 10 ($ --) 12 I Dare 1:11.60  ..... 3.38  .................................. Aix-Les-Bains
02.08.23 VIC 1400g HCP 29 59.5 M Forest [ 10]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Enzo 1:25.10  ..... 1.06  ...............................................Vichy
 41 days LYO  1350   56 I Mendizabal [ 11] I Mendizabal - Arco Grande (fr): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 05/05/23 (130 Days)

7  Why Chope (fr) Total: 25-2-0-2 Turf: 14-2-0-1 Good: 17-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$21,631 (NG): 24-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Vale Of York (IRE) -- Waliya (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --1350m: 11-1-0-1
J Parize Wins: 1300 1400 Places: 1300-1400 . Owner: R Frances

11.07.23 VIT 1600g HCP 43 54.5 C Berge [ 12] B - - 9 ($ --) 15 Sage Dream 1:39.73  ..... 1.44  ............................................... Vittel
10.08.23 DEA 1300s HCP 0 59.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 13]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 Mystical Prince 1:18.45  ..... 4.56  ......................................... Deauville
19.08.23 VIT 1300s HCP 46 56.5 A Madamet [ 8]  - - 1 ($ --) 8  1:17.56  ..... 0.75  ............................................... Vittel
 24 days LYO  1350   55 A Madamet [ 6] A Madamet - Why Chope (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 19/08/23 (24 Days)

8  Happy Dream Total: 93-9-8-10 Turf: 46-6-3-3 Good: 24-2-0-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$137,434 (NG): 54-7-5-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

9bay-ity-g   Blu Air Force (IRE) -- Happy Sue (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 32-5-5-0 Best Time:-- --1350m: 5-1-1-0
J Parize Wins: 1100(5) 1300 1400 Places: 1000-1400 . Owner: C Foeller

08.07.23 AIX 1200s HCP 21 58.5 C Berge [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 12 I Dare 1:11.60  ..... 2.12  .................................. Aix-Les-Bains
31.07.23 VIT 1300h HCP 22 57.5 N M L Duarte [ 9]  - - 11 ($ --) 14 Avrilomanoir 1:17.95  ..... 6.44  ............................................... Vittel
19.08.23 VIT 1300s HCP 48 58 Laura Grosso [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Why Chope 1:17.56  ..... 0.75  ............................................... Vittel
 24 days LYO  1350  54 54.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 3] V C Lecoeuvre - Happy Dream: 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 18/01/23 (237 Days)

9  Ultimate Fight Total: 50-6-2-7 Turf: 41-4-2-4 Good: 27-4-0-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$97,926 (NG): 46-6-2-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

9chestnut-fr-g   Muhaymin (USA) -- Fantastica (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-2 Best Time:-- --1350m: 25-3-1-5
Zdenek Koplik Wins: 1100 1300(2) 1400(3) Places: 1100-1500 . Owner: Z Koplik

07.07.23 CLA 1400g HCP 24 52 E Crublet [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Big Boots 1:22.20  ..... 1.25  .................................. Clairefontaine
02.08.23 VIC 1400g HCP 19 55 E Crublet [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Enzo 1:25.10  ..... 1.00  ...............................................Vichy
19.08.23 DEA 1300s HCP 22 58.5 E Crublet [ 11]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Polivate 1:18.70  ..... 0.25  ......................................... Deauville
 24 days LYO  1350   53.5 P Cheyer -1.5 [ 4] Perrine Cheyer - Ultimate Fight: 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 19/08/23 (24 Days)

10 Desert Heights Total: 66-6-5-5 Turf: 51-6-5-4 Good: 34-1-2-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 16-2-0-0
Stakes:$78,827 (NG): 64-6-5-5 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 4-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

9bay-ire-g   So You Think (NZ) -- Desert Fantasy (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-3-2 Best Time:-- --1350m: 37-6-5-3
Mme V Deiss Wins: 1400 1500(5) Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: Mme V Deiss

22.04.23 LYO 1600s HCP 27 58.5 D Santiago [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 13 Lorlisalsa 1:39.94  ..... 4.31  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
13.05.23 LYO 1400g HCP 14 59 D Santiago [ 6]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 Joa Star 1:29.33  ..... 8.62  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
18.07.23 VIC 1400g HCP 17 55 D Santiago [ 5]  - - 14 ($ --) 18 Stormy Air 1:25.91  ..... 7.19  ...............................................Vichy
 56 days LYO  1350  52 53.5 D Santiago -1.5 [ 8] D Santiago - Desert Heights: 3-0-0-0   Last Win: 06/12/21 (645 Days)

11 Sakharah (fr) Total: 25-1-3-2 Turf: 19-1-2-2 Good: 17-1-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 22nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$25,608 (NG): 25-1-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Profitable (IRE) -- Serious Dowth (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --1350m: 11-0-1-1
F Foresi Wins: 1000 Places: 1000-1800 . Owner: A Mink

02.08.23 VIC 1400g HCP 22 56 F Foresi [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Enzo 1:25.10  ..... 0.50  ...............................................Vichy
09.08.23 VIC 1000g HCP 11 57.5 F Foresi [ 5]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Favaritx --- ---  ..... 5.06  ...............................................Vichy
21.08.23 VIC 1400s HCP 23 52 A Crastus [ 5]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Blue Falcon 1:24.82  ..... 1.25  ...............................................Vichy
 22 days LYO  1350   52.5 A Lemaitre [ 1] V A Lemaitre - Sakharah (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 21/07/22 (418 Days)

12 Coimbra (ire) Total: 24-1-2-3 Turf: 21-1-2-3 Good: 13-1-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$20,779 (B): 9-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-ire-m   Brametot (IRE) -- Page One (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Best Time:-- --1350m: 15-0-1-2
F Foresi Wins: 1600 Places: 1000-1600 . Owner: Ecurie Piquemal

24.06.23 MAS 1500s HCP 46 52 A Mosse [ 10] B - - 4 ($ --) 10 Mafalda Story 1:28.51  ..... 1.75  ......................................... Marseille 
08.07.23 AIX 1200s HCP 8 54.5 A Nicco [ 3] B - - 11 ($ --) 12 I Dare 1:11.60  ..... 3.62  .................................. Aix-Les-Bains
02.08.23 VIC 1400g HCP 20 55 A Mosse [ 4] B - - 3 ($ --) 10 Enzo 1:25.10  ..... 0.75  ...............................................Vichy
 41 days LYO  1350   51.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 5] B Eddy Hardouin - Coimbra (ire): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 25/10/21 (687 Days)



5
8:07 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$14,000 Serge Maillard Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 11/06/2017 Holdthasigreen T Piccone 61.5kg 2:28.55

2400m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2400m
 1 313642
 2 060797
 3 242126
 4 07607
 5 417022
 6 007641
 7 690159
 8 610329
 9 558972

Pumpy Girl (fr)
Eustache (fr)
Zinzichera
Baby Key (fr)
Monalie (fr)
Welcome Valentin (fr)
Indian Song (fr)
Feedesreves (fr)
Rose Diamant (fr)

 28-2-4-6
 29-2-1-2
 95-11-7-9
 5-0-0-0
 9-1-3-1
 23-3-1-1
 30-3-1-3
 37-1-5-5
 14-0-1-0

 $45,437 5 fr-m 72 [ 1] 
 $40,006 5 fr-g 70.5 [ 5] B
 $130,138 11 fr-m 69.5 [ 7] V
 $0 4 fr-m 69.5 [ 6] 
 $10,218 7 fr-m 68.5 [ 2] B
 $30,681 6 fr-g 67.5 [ 4] V
 $41,132 6 fr-m 67 [ 8] 
 $37,767 5 fr-m 67 [ 3] V
 $6,101 6 fr-m 64 [ 9] 

Mr F Guy
Miss M Collomb -1.5
P Lotout
M Sauret -2
B Weber -1.5
Miss M R Rollando -1.5
R Boutault -2
J Plassard
J Maure -3.5

31.6%
0.0%
9.7%

--%
17.6%

0.0%
20.0%
14.3%

0.0%

S Eveno
F Augustin
N Perret
M Pitart
W Glanz
A Fracas
L Boutault
M Cesandri
S Maurer

5.3%
6.9%
9.7%
6.6%

12.5%
2.5%

20.0%
10.2%

0.0%

 -- -- -51
 -- -- 
 10 -- -39
 -- -- -25

 -- -- -23
 -- -- -38
 60 60 +23
 -- -- -49

 62 62 +4

 17-1-3-5
 12-1-0-1
 57-9-6-5
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 11-1-1-1
 8-1-0-1
 16-1-3-1
 4-0-1-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 1 Pumpy Girl (fr)
 5 Monalie (fr)
 6 Welcome Valentin
 3 Zinzichera

-------------------------------------- 7 Indian Song (fr) 44%
3 Zinzichera 32%
1 Pumpy Girl (fr) 25%
8 Feedesreves (fr) 14%
2 Eustache (fr) 6%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Pumpy Girl (fr) She clearly has talent and ability and is the firm first choice. Monalie (fr) Finished second over 1800m last 
time and has a very good chance. Welcome Valentin (fr) Was a winner at Evreux over 2500m last time and could follow up. A must for all 
bets. Zinzichera Caught the eye in penultimate when 2nd at Vichy over 2400m, can go close.

1  Pumpy Girl (fr) Total: 28-2-4-6 Turf: 21-2-3-4 Good: 14-1-1-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 5-0-1-1
Stakes:$45,437 (NG): 28-2-4-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 4-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 2-1-0-0

5bay-fr-m   Vision D’etat -- Pump Pump Daisy (FR) Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 10-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-2 Best Time:-- --2399m: 17-1-3-5
S Eveno Wins: 2400 2600 Places: 2200-2600 . Owner: S Eveno

03.05.23 NCY 2400h HCP 19 53 C Berge [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Sakurachan 2:43.89  ..... 4.62  ............................................. Nancy
20.05.23 LYO 2400s HCP 37 60 A Pouchin [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 15 Olypa 2:40.34  ..... 3.00  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
28.08.23 MLN 2200s HCP 51 58.5 M Guyon [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Tennessee John 2:25.00  ..... 0.50  ........................................... Moulins
 15 days LYO  2399   72 Mr F Guy [ 1] Mr F Guy - Pumpy Girl (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 19/03/23 (177 Days)

2  Eustache (fr) Total: 29-2-1-2 Turf: 25-1-0-2 Good: 13-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$40,006 (B): 19-2-1-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 11-0-0-2 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

5noipan-fr-g   Stormy River -- Sacira (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 12-1-0-1
F Augustin Wins: 2400 3200 Places: 2400-3200 . Owner: F Augustin

14.07.23 AIX 2400s HCP 38 51.5 A Daifi [ 6] B - - 7 ($ --) 12 Beb’s 2:44.40  ..... 4.88  .................................. Aix-Les-Bains
26.07.23 VIC 2400s HCP 48 52 G Congiu [ 8] B - - 9 ($ --) 11 Hariq 2:32.86  ..... 4.50  ...............................................Vichy
28.08.23 MLN 2800s HCP 0 56 D Santiago [ 5] B - - 7 ($ --) 11 Nana Gina 3:03.50  ..... 6.88  ........................................... Moulins
 15 days LYO  2399   70.5 Miss M Collomb -1.5 [ 5] B Miss Margaux Collomb - Eustache (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 25/11/21 (656 Days)

3  Zinzichera Total: 95-11-7-9 Turf: 80-9-7-6 Good: 33-5-0-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 45th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$130,138 (NG): 83-9-7-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 27-6-2-4 Trk/Dist: 3-1-0-0

11bay-fr-m   Centennial (IRE) -- Naghaland (FR) Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 33-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 48-2-7-2 Best Time:-- --2399m: 57-9-6-5
N Perret Wins: 2200 2400(7) 2600 Places: 2200-2600 . Owner: Jc Sarais

10.06.23 LYO 2400g HCP 52 56 S Ruis [ 14]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Well De Vindecy 2:38.66  ..... 0.75  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
26.07.23 VIC 2400s HCP 38 60 S Ruis [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 Summit 2:37.59  ..... 2.50  ...............................................Vichy
26.08.23 CLA 2400s HCP 39 57 S Ruis [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 King Kara 2:44.50  ..... 3.88  .................................. Clairefontaine
 17 days LYO  2399   69.5 P Lotout [ 7] V P Lotout - Zinzichera: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 10/06/23 (94 Days)

4  Baby Key (fr) Total: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-m   Zizany (IRE) -- Bebe Quera (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-0
M Pitart Owner: D Duglas

15.03.22 LLS 2200s HCP 0 54.5 V Le Boeuf [ 5] B - - 6 ($ --) 10 Piu Birch 2:20.03  ..... 5.25  ................................... Lyon La Soie
09.04.22 LLS 2200s HCP 24 53 Eddy Hardouin [ 3] B - - 10 ($ --) 10 Lilie Belle 2:16.43  ..... 7.19  ................................... Lyon La Soie
05.07.22 AIX 2400g HCP 25 51.5 E Puillet-roda [ 9] B - - 7 ($ --) 9 Wukolina 2:43.00  ..... 4.19  .................................. Aix-Les-Bains
434 days LYO  2399   69.5 M Sauret -2 [ 6] M Sauret - Baby Key (fr): 0-0-0-0  

5  Monalie (fr) Total: 9-1-3-1 Turf: 9-1-3-1 Good: 4-0-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,218 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-m   Maxios (UK) -- Montanarella (GER) Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-0
W Glanz Wins: 2000 Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: Stall Monalie

21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 0 58 P Gibson [ 2]  - - 14 ($ --) 16 Where Chop 2:13.44  ... 16.69  ...................................... Strasbourg
30.07.23 MUN 2000s HCP 0 52.5 A K Phillip [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Tilda Rangau --- ---  ..... 6.00  ................................... Munich-Riem
27.08.23 BAD 1800g HCP 23 53 Sarah Biessey [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Ferragosta --- ---  ..... 2.25  .................................. Baden-Baden
 16 days LYO  2399   68.5 B Weber -1.5 [ 2] B B Weber - Monalie (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 02/10/22 (345 Days)



6  Welcome Valentin (fr) Total: 23-3-1-1 Turf: 15-3-0-1 Good: 10-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 5-0-0-0
Stakes:$30,681 (NG): 21-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Tin Horse (IRE) -- Welcome Valentine (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 11-1-1-1
A Fracas Wins: 2200(2) 2400 Places: 2200-2400 . Owner: Alex fracas

18.05.23 LON 2400g HCP 32 58 C Guitraud [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 Asphodele Mia 2:49.61  ..... 4.44  ..............................ParisLongchamp
12.06.23 AMI 2200g HCP 20 57 C Guitraud [ 7]  - - 4 ($ --) 14 Lord Spirit 2:20.54  ..... 2.62  ............................................Amiens
05.09.23 EVX 2400s HCP 38 55.5 C Guitraud [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Waldenon 2:42.00  ..... 4.50  ............................................ Evreux
  7 days LYO  2399   67.5 Miss M R Rollando -1.5 [ 4] V Miss M r Rollando - Welcome Valentin (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 05/09/23 (7 Days)

7  Indian Song (fr) Total: 30-3-1-3 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 7-1-0-0
Stakes:$41,132 (NG): 18-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-m   Sageburg (IRE) -- Iquest (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 8-1-0-1
L Boutault Wins: 2400 Places: 2400-3600 . Owner: L Boutault

20.09.22 EVX 2400s HCP 79 69 R Boutault [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Lord Spirit 2:47.39  ..... 4.50  ............................................ Evreux
31.03.23 LAL 2400s HCP 34 53 A Bernard [ 10]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 First Creation 2:45.87  ..... 7.12  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
12.04.23 EVX 2400h HCP 37 60 S Breux [ 3]  - - 9 ($ --) 14 Joyeuse Sage 2:52.40  ... 14.50  ............................................ Evreux
153 days LYO  2399  60 67 R Boutault -2 [ 8] R Boutault - Indian Song (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 20/09/22 (357 Days)

8  Feedesreves (fr) Total: 37-1-5-5 Turf: 22-0-2-4 Good: 23-1-3-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-0-0-0
Stakes:$37,767 (NG): 32-1-5-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 7-0-0-3 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5grey-fr-m   Style Vendome -- Silafee (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-3 Best Time:-- --2399m: 16-1-3-1
M Cesandri Wins: 2400 Places: 2000-2600 . Owner: P Nador

27.04.23 MSB 2600s HCP 25 54.5 S Ruis [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 12 Lady Mag 2:46.79  ..... 0.12  ...............................Marseille-Borely
12.05.23 MSB 2600s HCP 31 53.5 S Ruis [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Lady Mag 2:46.18  ..... 1.00  ...............................Marseille-Borely
08.06.23 LON 2800g HCP 49 58.5 A Pouchin [ 15]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 Chonburi 3:04.78  ..... 5.69  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 96 days LYO  2399   67 J Plassard [ 3] V J Plassard - Feedesreves (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 10/03/23 (186 Days)

9  Rose Diamant (fr) Total: 14-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-1-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$6,101 (NG): 13-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6grey-fr-m   Rajsaman -- Touch Me Now (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 4-0-1-0
S Maurer Places: 2400 . Owner: S Maurer

12.06.23 AMI 2200g HCP 7 54.5 S Tison [ 10]  - - 9 ($ --) 14 Lord Spirit 2:20.54  ..... 5.62  ............................................Amiens
24.07.23 LAT 2400g HCP 35 51.5 Lu  Armand [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Plateado 2:34.30  ..... 3.00  ............................ La Teste de Buch
30.07.23 LAT 2400g HCP 58 64 L Urbano Aguero [ 7] B - - 2 ($ --) 10 Baileys Diamant 2:37.17  ..... 0.25  ............................ La Teste de Buch
 44 days LYO  2399  62 64 J Maure -3.5 [ 9] J Maure - Rose Diamant (fr): 0-0-0-0  



6
8:42 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$23,000 Gentianes Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 28/05/2020 Zantario (ger) M Velon 59.0kg 1:21.00

1600m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 46
 2 54
 3 46
 4 48
 5 0
 6 30
 7 343
 8 22
 9 775
 10  
 11  
 12  
 13  

Kudafushi (ire)
Astra Dream (fr)
Seduisante (fr)
Rosa Trezy (fr)
La Mazzi Gogo (fr)
Rio (fr)
Mademoiselle Lilly (fr)
Fathom (ire)
Miss Ascot (fr)
Princesse Columbia (fr)
Love Actually (fr)
Lapointedespieds (fr)
Soltana Believe (fr)

 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-1
 3-0-0-2
 2-0-2-0
 3-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $2,655 2 ire-f 58 [ 13] 
 $2,743 2 fr-f 58 [ 7] 
 $2,655 2 fr-f 58 [ 3] 
 $2,035 2 fr-f 58 [ 11] 
 $0 2 fr-f 58 [ 8] 
 $2,035 2 fr-f 58 [ 10] 
 $14,712 2 fr-f 58 [ 4] 
 $10,619 2 ire-f 58 [ 12] 
 $1,018 2 fr-f 58 [ 6] V
 $0 2 fr-f 56 [ 9] 
 $0 2 fr-f 56 [ 2] 
 $0 2 fr-f 56 [ 5] 
 $0 2 fr-f 56 [ 1] 

C Lecoeuvre
C Banz -3.5
A Lemaitre
T Piccone
E Puillet-roda -3.5
A Pouchin
B Murzabayev
C Demuro
G Sias -2.5
M Velon -1.5
J Mobian
A Orani
C Bouvier -3.5

8.5%
5.1%

10.5%
10.2%

4.8%
11.7%
10.8%
13.7%

2.3%
8.3%
8.3%

16.5%
7.5%

V Luka
C Escuder
Chr Head
H Pantall
M Pitart
E Libaud
M Figge
Tim Donworth
T Richard
J Gauvin
P Decouz
J Reynier
J Gauvin

4.5%
6.7%

28.3%
12.9%

6.6%
6.3%
2.2%

13.9%
0.0%
8.0%

13.2%
20.8%

8.0%

 -- -- -10
 -- -- -13
 -- -- -33
 -- -- -7

 -- -- 
 -- -- -50
 -- -- -17
 -- -- -54

 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 8 Fathom (ire)
 12 Lapointedespieds
 3 Seduisante (fr)
 4 Rosa Trezy (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Fathom (ire) Obviously has ability and rates the one to beat. Lapointedespieds (fr) Could go close on debut. Seduisante 
(fr) Will be very competitive based on excellent debut when 4th at Chantilly over 1400m. Rosa Trezy (fr) Caught the eye on debut when 4th 
at Saint-Malo over 1600m. Bright chance.

1  Kudafushi (ire) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,655 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-f   Footstepsinthesand (UK) -- Manama (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
V Luka Owner: Bokabau S R O

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
25.07.23 DEP 1400g HCP 2 57 B Murzabayev [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Teresa Mendoza 1:29.20  ..... 2.56  ............................................ Dieppe
21.08.23 VIC 1600s HCP 10 58.5 A Crastus [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Rule The Surf 1:40.68  ... 10.25  ...............................................Vichy
 22 days LYO  1599   58 C Lecoeuvre [ 13] C Lecoeuvre - Kudafushi (ire): 0-0-0-0  

2  Astra Dream (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,743 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Dream Ahead (USA) -- Zavallya (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-0-0-0
C Escuder Owner: C Escuder

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
21.07.23 VIC 1600s HCP 17 54.5 M Guyon [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Ruby In The Rocks 1:43.41  ..... 5.50  ...............................................Vichy
21.08.23 VIC 1600s HCP 13 55 C Banz [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Rule The Surf 1:40.68  ..... 6.25  ...............................................Vichy
 22 days LYO  1599   58 C Banz -3.5 [ 7] C Banz - Astra Dream (fr): 1-0-0-0  

3  Seduisante (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,655 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- The Hunt Is On (AUS) (AUS) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
Chr Head Owner: B Chalmel

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
16.07.23 CHA 1400g HCP 0 57.5 A Lemaitre [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Gavea 1:27.28  ..... 6.81  ..........................................Chantilly
18.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 33 58 A Lemaitre [ 6]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Eternel’s Beaute 1:42.20  ..... 7.75  .................................. Clairefontaine
 25 days LYO  1599   58 A Lemaitre [ 3] A Lemaitre - Seduisante (fr): 2-0-0-0  

4  Rosa Trezy (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,035 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Dream Ahead (USA) -- Chantilly Creme (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
H Pantall Owner: Mme J Cygler

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
04.08.23 SML 1600g HCP 0 56.5 L Rousseau [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Let Me Do 1:46.81  ..... 6.00  .......................................Saint-Malo
23.08.23 DEP 1800g HCP 7 58 T Piccone [ 3]  - - 8 ($ --) 10 Shalella 1:58.20  ... 14.38  ............................................ Dieppe
 20 days LYO  1599   58 T Piccone [ 11] T Piccone - Rosa Trezy (fr): 1-0-0-0  



5  La Mazzi Gogo (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Motivator (UK) -- Holly Filly (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
M Pitart Owner: Ecurie Kura

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
17.07.23 VIC 1400g HCP 0 56.5 S Ruis [ 8]  - - 98 ($ --) 12 Tiffanyli --- ---  ... 19.50  ...............................................Vichy
 57 days LYO  1599   58 E Puillet-roda -3.5 [ 8] E Puillet-roda - La Mazzi Gogo (fr): 0-0-0-0  

6  Rio (fr) Total: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,035 (NG): 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Rio De La Plata (USA) -- Diva Spirit (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
E Libaud Places: 1400 . Owner: FTP Equine Holdings Ltd

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
11.07.23 LAL 1400g HCP 0 57 A Pouchin [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Sans Voix 1:25.95  ..... 5.75  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
11.08.23 LAL 1400s HCP 50 58 B Flandrin [ 6]  - - 11 ($ --) 11 Rose Academy 1:30.25  ..... 7.00  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 32 days LYO  1599   58 A Pouchin [ 10] A Pouchin - Rio (fr): 1-0-0-1  

7  Mademoiselle Lilly (fr) Total: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Good: 3-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,712 (NG): 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Amaron (GER) -- Moon Relation (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
M Figge Places: 1000-1200 . Owner: Gestut Rangau

03.07.23 MUN 1000g HCP 0 55 Sean Byrne [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 5 Faster Than Life --- ---  ..... 3.00  ................................... Munich-Riem
24.07.23 COM 1400g HCP 4 58 C Berge [ 7]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Shady Lady 1:27.51  ..... 2.81  ......................................Compiegne
27.08.23 BAD 1200g HCP 17 57.5 Sean Byrne [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Three Havanas --- ---  ..... 2.25  .................................. Baden-Baden
 16 days LYO  1599   58 B Murzabayev [ 4] B Murzabayev - Mademoiselle Lilly (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Fathom (ire) Total: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Good: 2-0-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,619 (NG): 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-ire-f   Almanzor -- Delve (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-1-0
Tim Donworth Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: J Wigan

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
25.07.23 DEP 1400g HCP 10 57 C Demuro [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Teresa Mendoza 1:29.20  ..... 0.06  ............................................ Dieppe
18.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 54 58 C Demuro [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Eternel’s Beaute 1:42.20  ..... 0.50  .................................. Clairefontaine
 25 days LYO  1599   58 C Demuro [ 12] C Demuro - Fathom (ire): 2-0-2-0  

9  Miss Ascot (fr) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,018 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2npamel-fr-f   Johnny Barnes (IRE) -- Grey Medusa (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
T Richard Owner: Y Bayoux/mme K Richard

16.03.23 MSB 1000g HCP 0 56.5 G Bon [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Kaleocreek --- ---  ... 13.62  ...............................Marseille-Borely
08.05.23 LYO 1200s HCP 0 56.5 G Bon [ 9] B - - 7 ($ --) 10 Intellect 1:11.97  ... 11.75  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
03.06.23 LYO 1400g HCP 0 58.5 G Bon [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 M’silla 1:27.16  ..... 6.00  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
101 days LYO  1599   58 G Sias -2.5 [ 6] V G Sias - Miss Ascot (fr): 0-0-0-0  

10 Princesse Columbia (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Dream Ahead (USA) -- Serendipite (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
J Gauvin Owner: S Cornu

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  1599   56 M Velon -1.5 [ 9] M Velon - Princesse Columbia (fr): 0-0-0-0  

11 Love Actually (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-fr-f   Churchill (IRE) -- Mira Star (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
P Decouz Owner: N Ricignuolo/b Mekki

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  1599   56 J Mobian [ 2] J Mobian - Love Actually (fr): 0-0-0-0  

12 Lapointedespieds (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Lagrandecatherine (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
J Reynier Owner: Jc Seroul

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  1599   56 A Orani [ 5] A Orani - Lapointedespieds (fr): 0-0-0-0  

13 Soltana Believe (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay cl-fr-f   Make Believe (UK) -- Delantera (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
J Gauvin Owner: Jp Zaoui

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  1599   56 C Bouvier -3.5 [ 1] C Bouvier - Soltana Believe (fr): 0-0-0-0  



7
9:17 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$17,000 Black Dancer Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 11/06/2017 Holdthasigreen T Piccone 61.5kg 2:28.55

2400m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2400m
 1 22
 2 5322
 3 4
 4 3
 5 0
 6 5602
 7 343890
 8  

Mirzann (ire)
Whydah Gally (fr)
Georgica (fr)
French Martini (fr)
Solveig Fury (fr)
Avanti’s Dream (ger)
Irish Man
Mr Percy (ire)

 2-0-2-0
 4-0-2-1
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-1
 1-0-0-0
 4-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $7,788 3 ire-g 58 [ 8] 
 $10,454 3 fr-c 58 [ 7] 
 $1,858 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 1] V
 $1,947 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 5] 
 $0 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 4] B
 $3,363 3 ger-f 56.5 [ 2] 
 $0 3 fr-g 56 [ 3] 
 $0 3 ire-c 56 [ 6] 

M Guyon
R Thomas
M Grandin
C Lecoeuvre
S Maillot
E Rabhi -2.5
A Orani
B Murzabayev

17.5%
10.1%
15.7%

8.5%
6.5%
0.0%

16.5%
10.8%

F Graffard
Mme M Gall
J Baudron
H F Devin
Mme M Gall
M Pitart
S Culin
V Luka

19.6%
2.9%
0.0%

15.2%
2.9%
6.6%
7.5%
4.5%

 -- -- -35
 -- -- -29
 -- -- -31
 -- -- 
 -- -- -4
 -- -- -57
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 1-0-1-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 1 Mirzann (ire)
 4 French Martini (fr)
 2 Whydah Gally (fr)
 7 Irish Man

-------------------------------------- 2 Whydah Gally (fr) 56% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Mirzann (ire) Finished 2nd at Deauville over 2000m last month and rates a very hard horse to oppose. Strong win. French 
Martini (fr) Ran a cracking good 3rd on debut over 2400m at Clairefontaine and has tons of scope to progress. Good chance. Whydah Gally 
(fr) Last run finished 2nd at Lyon-Parilly over 2200m and can go one better. Huge runner. Irish Man Could run well on debut. Watch the 
betting trends.

1  Mirzann (ire) Total: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,788 (NG): 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-g   Camelot (UK) -- Muniza (IRE) Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: S A Aga Khan

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
25.07.23 DEP 1800g HCP 0 58 M Guyon [ 14]  - - 2 ($ --) 15 Leandra 2:02.50  ..... 3.00  ............................................ Dieppe
17.08.23 DEA 2000s HCP 35 58.5 M Guyon [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Ukraine 2:09.79  ..... 1.25  ......................................... Deauville
 26 days LYO  2399   58 M Guyon [ 8] M Guyon - Mirzann (ire): 2-0-2-0  

2  Whydah Gally (fr) Total: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Good: 3-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,454 (NG): 4-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-0-2-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Recorder (UK) -- Relight’s Best (UK) Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-1-0
Mme M Gall Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: Baron L De Bourgoing

13.05.23 LYO 2000g HCP 10 58 R Thomas [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Kar Vert 2:20.77  ..... 3.12  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
10.06.23 LYO 2400g HCP 44 58 R Thomas [ 11]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Ma Liberte 2:39.66  ..... 4.50  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
26.06.23 LYO 2200s HCP 29 58.5 R Thomas [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Top Of Mind 2:17.38  ..... 4.50  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 78 days LYO  2399   58 R Thomas [ 7] R Thomas - Whydah Gally (fr): 3-0-2-1  

3  Georgica (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,858 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Ultra (IRE) -- Great Trip (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-0
J Baudron Owner: Jpj  Dubois

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
02.06.23 TOU 2400s HCP 31 55 G Legras [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Sanber 2:35.50  ..... 3.00  ......................................... Toulouse
102 days LYO  2399   56.5 M Grandin [ 1] V M Grandin - Georgica (fr): 0-0-0-0  

4  French Martini (fr) Total: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,947 (NG): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Gleneagles (IRE) -- Lady Osborne (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-1
H F Devin Places: 2400 . Owner: Mme R Hillen

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
11.08.23 CLA 2400g HCP 0 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 11]  - - 3 ($ --) 12 Shakti 2:34.40  ..... 9.50  .................................. Clairefontaine
 32 days LYO  2399   56.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 5] C Lecoeuvre - French Martini (fr): 1-0-0-1  

5  Solveig Fury (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Hunter’s Light (IRE) -- Monarquia (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
Mme M Gall Owner: Jc Michel

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
10.02.23 LLS 1800s HCP 4 54.5 S Maillot [ 4]  - - 13 ($ --) 13 Grecian Bonanza 1:54.55  ... 12.00  ................................... Lyon La Soie
214 days LYO  2399   56.5 S Maillot [ 4] B S Maillot - Solveig Fury (fr): 1-0-0-0  



6  Avanti’s Dream (ger) Total: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,363 (NG): 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ger-f   Girolamo (GER) -- Avanti Polonia (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
M Pitart Places: 2200 . Owner: N Ricignuolo/c Milliere

23.04.23 COL 2200g HCP 0 57.5 Michal Abik [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 North Reliance --- ---  ..... 8.50  .......................................... Cologne
02.07.23 HMB 2200g HCP 0 53 Maxim Pecheur [ 1]  - - 12 ($ --) 15 Pyrus --- ---  ... 22.50  ...............................Hambourg Horn
31.07.23 DEP 2200h HCP 57 54.5 A Lemaitre [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Rebel Angel 2:52.60  ..... 0.06  ............................................ Dieppe
 43 days LYO  2399   56.5 E Rabhi -2.5 [ 2] E Rabhi - Avanti’s Dream (ger): 0-0-0-0  

7  Irish Man Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-1
Stakes:$0 (NG): 6-0-0-2 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-g   Cracksman (UK) -- Irish Abbey (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
S Culin Places: 1600 . Owner: Jpj  Dubois

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  2399   56 A Orani [ 3] A Orani - Irish Man: 0-0-0-0  

8  Mr Percy (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Sir Percy (UK) -- Lady Westminster (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
V Luka Owner: Westminster Race Horses G

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LYO  2399   56 B Murzabayev [ 6] B Murzabayev - Mr Percy (ire): 0-0-0-0  



8
9:52 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$20,000 Wolfram Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 28/05/2020 Zantario (ger) M Velon 59.0kg 1:21.00

1600m
LYON-PARILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 23073
 2 856506
 3 31600
 4 106351
 5 254325
 6 601163
 7 00558
 8 67598
 9 05301
 10 188442
 11 909

Brandywine (fr)
Eternel (fr)
Snowfinch (ire)
Flexibility (fr)
So Gold
Linfasommer (fr)
I’m On My Way (fr)
Weekend Warrior (fr)
My Taky Taky Lp (unr)
A Stolen Kiss (fr)
Isla Del Sol

 5-0-1-2
 23-3-3-0
 5-1-0-1
 16-4-1-1
 11-0-4-2
 9-3-0-2
 5-0-0-0
 5-0-0-0
 5-1-0-1
 14-1-1-0
 3-0-0-0

 $10,065 3 fr-f 61.5 [ 7] 
 $42,975 3 fr-c 60.5 [ 10] 
 $11,150 3 ire-f 59.5 [ 2] B
 $40,791 3 fr-f 59 [ 6] 
 $19,450 3 fr-g 59 [ 11] 
 $25,682 3 fr-f 58 [ 8] 
 $1,858 3 fr-g 58 [ 9] V
 $840 3 fr-c 57 [ 3] 
 $14,115 3 unr-c 56.5 [ 4] 
 $18,596 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 5] 
 $0 3 uk-f 52 [ 1] 

C Berge -1.5
M Velon -1.5
M Barzalona
M Grandin
A Orani
E Puillet-roda -2.5
A Madamet
C Hartsmar -1.5

A Pouchin
Perrine Cheyer -1.5
Eddy Hardouin

8.3%
8.3%

19.0%
15.7%
16.5%

4.8%
9.2%

20.0%
11.7%

6.0%
6.4%

Mlle V Head
C Escuder
H Pantall
Mlle N Mure-ravaud
J Baudron
M Pitart
Mlle N Bentley
P&j Brandt
V Luka
M Figge
N Perret

8.8%
6.7%

12.9%
5.4%
0.0%
6.6%
0.0%

13.3%
4.5%
2.2%
9.7%

 -- -- -63
 -- -- -48
 -- -- -29
 -- -- -69

 37 -- -63
 -- -- 
 -- -- -33
 -- -- 
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LYON-PARILLY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 10 A Stolen Kiss (fr)
 3 Snowfinch (ire)
 9 My Taky Taky Lp 
 1 Brandywine (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: A Stolen Kiss (fr) Ran a huge race last time in 2nd over 1900m at Deauville and could prove hard to beat here. Strong win 
choice. Snowfinch (ire) Needs to build on current efforts but can as has shown ability before. Each way chance. My Taky Taky Lp (unr) 
Was an impressive and gutsy winner at Clairefontaine over 1600m last time and can follow up. Expect plenty of cheek. Good chance. Bran-
dywine (fr) Finished 3rd at Vichy over 1600m last time and has to be taken very seriously. Respect and include in all play.

1  Brandywine (fr) Total: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Good: 4-0-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,065 (NG): 5-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Ayelet (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-0-1-2
Mlle V Head Places: 1600 . Owner: G Strawbridge

19.04.23 COM 1400h HCP 37 58 S Pasquier [ 4]  - - 12 ($ --) 14 Excellent Truth 1:29.53  ..... 8.25  ......................................Compiegne
15.07.23 CLA 1600g HCP 61 56 P Bazire [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Beshtani 1:40.10  ..... 7.88  .................................. Clairefontaine
15.08.23 VIC 1600g HCP 63 56 P Bazire [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 6 Rainbow Sky 1:45.51  ..... 2.25  ...............................................Vichy
 28 days LYO  1599   61.5 C Berge -1.5 [ 7] C Berge - Brandywine (fr): 0-0-0-0  

2  Eternel (fr) Total: 23-3-3-0 Turf: 17-2-3-0 Good: 16-1-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 23rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$42,975 (NG): 16-3-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Birchwood (IRE) -- Lonestar Spirit (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 5-0-0-0
C Escuder Wins: 1100 1500(2) Places: 1100-2000 . Owner: P Faucampre/b Rotger/n Michelott

28.06.23 MSB 1200g HCP 0 58 C Banz [ 7] B - - 5 ($ --) 10 Giorgiana 1:08.22  ..... 3.56  ...............................Marseille-Borely
18.07.23 VIC 1400g HCP 29 60 M Guyon [ 14] B - - 16 ($ --) 17 I Dare 1:24.47  ... 13.00  ...............................................Vichy
17.08.23 DEA 1500s HCP 48 59.5 T Bachelot [ 8] B - - 6 ($ --) 15 Shehna 1:28.79  ..... 2.00  ......................................... Deauville
 26 days LYO  1599   60.5 M Velon -1.5 [ 10] M Velon - Eternel (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 25/01/23 (230 Days)

3  Snowfinch (ire) Total: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,150 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Dubawi (IRE) -- Winters Moon (IRE) Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-1-0-0
H Pantall Wins: 1600 Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: Godolphin SNC

05.06.23 LAT 1600g HCP 65 56 M Barzalona [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 6 Blue Bayou 1:42.20  ..... 4.50  ............................ La Teste de Buch
24.07.23 COM 1600g HCP 37 53.5 M Barzalona [ 1]  - - 13 ($ --) 15 Alathea 1:39.26  ..... 7.12  ......................................Compiegne
13.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 29 54.5 M Barzalona [ 16]  - - 11 ($ --) 14 Woodstock City 1:56.29  ..... 9.12  ......................................... Deauville
 30 days LYO  1599   59.5 M Barzalona [ 2] B M Barzalona - Snowfinch (ire): 4-1-0-0   Last Win: 17/05/23 (118 Days)

4  Flexibility (fr) Total: 16-4-1-1 Turf: 15-4-1-1 Good: 8-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$40,791 (NG): 14-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Al Wukair (IRE) -- Abbreviator (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 10-3-0-1
Mlle N Mure-ravaud Wins: 1400 1600(3) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Mlle C Couturon

02.08.23 VIC 1600g HCP 68 58 M Grandin [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Kynada 1:40.15  ..... 0.12  ...............................................Vichy
16.08.23 VIC 1400h HCP 0 59 M Grandin [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Saleya 1:31.52  ..... 0.69  ...............................................Vichy
23.08.23 VIC 1600g HCP 69 58.5 M Grandin [ 11]  - - 1 ($ --) 11 Divine Chrisnat 1:37.69  ..... 1.50  ...............................................Vichy
 20 days LYO  1599   59 M Grandin [ 6] M Grandin - Flexibility (fr): 3-1-0-1   Last Win: 23/08/23 (20 Days)

5  So Gold Total: 11-0-4-2 Turf: 15-1-4-3 Good: 10-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 5-1-0-0
Stakes:$19,450 (NG): 17-1-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3b-fr-g   Golden Horn (UK) -- Sorayana (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-1-0
J Baudron Wins: 1600 Places: 1200-1600 . Owner: Jpj  Dubois

07.02.23 CAG 1500h HCP 22 58 G Legras [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 6 Duc De Kent 1:33.32  ..... 2.75  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
16.03.23 MSB 1200g HCP 0 59.5 G Legras [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Machito 1:08.44  ..... 1.00  ...............................Marseille-Borely
13.04.23 MSB 1200g HCP 63 59.5 G Legras [ 8]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Machito 1:09.15  ..... 1.81  ...............................Marseille-Borely
152 days LYO  1599   59 A Orani [ 11] A Orani - So Gold: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 28/04/09 (5250 Days)



6  Linfasommer (fr) Total: 9-3-0-2 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Good: 3-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$25,682 (NG): 6-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Sommerabend (UK) -- Linfa Bowl (FR) Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-0-0-1
M Pitart Wins: 1800(2) 2000 Places: 1000-2000 . Owner: Jp Roman/b Juron/j Verpoix

26.07.23 VIC 2000s HCP 54 58.5 E Puillet-roda [ 3] B - - 1 ($ --) 8 Molly Weasley 2:07.82  ..... 0.75  ...............................................Vichy
16.08.23 VIC 2000h HCP 34 54.5 E Rabhi [ 7] B - - 6 ($ --) 6 Varenna 2:14.39  ... 11.50  ...............................................Vichy
28.08.23 MLN 1000s HCP 0 59 E Puillet-roda [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Nightcall --- ---  ..... 2.50  ........................................... Moulins
 15 days LYO  1599   58 E Puillet-roda -2.5 [ 8] E Puillet-roda - Linfasommer (fr): 2-1-0-1   Last Win: 26/07/23 (48 Days)

7  I’m On My Way (fr) Total: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,858 (NG): 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Blek -- Dispol Diva (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-0-0-0
Mlle N Bentley Owner: Mme K Bentley

22.04.23 LYO 1600s HCP 47 60 N M L Duarte [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Dolceshal 1:31.20  ..... 3.62  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
13.05.23 LYO 1600g HCP 43 57 M Velon [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 6 Belle Et Grise 1:47.19  ..... 5.00  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
27.05.23 MLN 1400s HCP 33 58 M Velon [ 2]  - - 8 ($ --) 10 Bet Me 1:28.90  ... 14.50  ........................................... Moulins
108 days LYO  1599   58 A Madamet [ 9] V A Madamet - I’m On My Way (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Weekend Warrior (fr) Total: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$840 (NG): 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-c   Camacho (UK) -- Almeria (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
P&j Brandt Owner: Novum Stables Sl

25.09.22 FTN 1800s HCP 0 58 M Guyon [ 9]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Enchantres 1:54.73  ..... 3.56  ..................................Fontainebleau
22.11.22 DEA 1800s HCP 15 57.5 S Planque [ 14]  - - 9 ($ --) 15 Khahira 1:57.02  ..... 6.44  ......................................... Deauville
23.12.22 CHA 1800s HCP 0 54.5 H Journiac [ 13]  - - 8 ($ --) 15 Coria 1:57.41  ..... 4.94  ..........................................Chantilly
263 days LYO  1599   57 C Hartsmar -1.5 [ 3] Cornelia Hartsmar - Weekend Warrior (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  My Taky Taky Lp (unr) Total: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Good: 3-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,115 (NG): 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-unr-c   Seattle Sur (UK) -- Maksima (UNR) (UNR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-1-0-0
V Luka Wins: 1600 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Sorites S R O

15.06.23 LON 2000g HCP 54 56.5 A Pouchin [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Swiss Money 2:03.45  ..... 7.00  ..............................ParisLongchamp
14.07.23 LON 1800s HCP 51 59.5 A Pouchin [ 3]  - - 10 ($ --) 12 Shazam 1:51.59  ..... 5.00  ..............................ParisLongchamp
11.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 65 55.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 Blue Hour 1:38.80  ..... 0.75  .................................. Clairefontaine
 32 days LYO  1599   56.5 A Pouchin [ 4] A Pouchin - My Taky Taky Lp (unr): 4-0-0-1   Last Win: 11/08/23 (32 Days)

10 A Stolen Kiss (fr) Total: 14-1-1-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$18,596 (NG): 14-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Brazen Beau (GER) -- Aquarelle Bleue (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-0-0-0
M Figge Wins: 1800 Places: 1800 . Owner: Bnne Aj Von Plotho

30.07.23 MUN 1600s HCP 25 55 Wladimir Panov [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 12 Wynono --- ---  ..... 2.25  ................................... Munich-Riem
10.08.23 VIT 1300h HCP 0 56.5 M Germain [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Suny Yina 1:17.58  ..... 2.50  ............................................... Vittel
24.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 30 56.5 Perrine Cheyer [ 13]  - - 2 ($ --) 15 Alcotan 1:58.36  ..... 2.00  ......................................... Deauville
 19 days LYO  1599   54.5 P Cheyer -1.5 [ 5] Perrine Cheyer - A Stolen Kiss (fr): 4-1-1-0   Last Win: 30/03/23 (166 Days)

11 Isla Del Sol Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Lyon-Parilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Oasis Dream (UK) -- Rosey De Megeve (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
N Perret Owner: Ecurie Francky Defosse

21.04.23 STC 1600s HCP 0 57 S Pasquier [ 9]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 Miss Cantik 1:46.38  ... 29.31  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
06.05.23 DEP 1800g HCP 0 58 S Pasquier [ 10]  - - 12 ($ --) 16 First Snow Moon 2:06.70  ... 41.62  ............................................ Dieppe
10.08.23 DEA 1300s HCP 0 56.5 S Pasquier [ 10]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 Haaricia 1:18.59  ..... 2.94  ......................................... Deauville
 33 days LYO  1599   52 Eddy Hardouin [ 1] Eddy Hardouin - Isla Del Sol: 0-0-0-0  


